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@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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No Accidents Service Open Recall
Reported History

| il |
$10,700 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2006 MAZDA RX-8 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
AUTOMATIC

VIN: JM1FE173760202747 1 wice history recor
COUPE 4 DR x 8 Service history records

1.3LRF

GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE a At least 1 open recall

am 2 Previous owners
() Types of owners: Lease, Personal

[IZ 45,142 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MAZDA RX-8 AUT...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/JM1FE173760202747

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/23
at 3:36:20 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

Owner 1 Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2008
Type of owner Lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 years 15yrs. T mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Virginia
Estimated miles driven per year 8,358/yr 4,100/yr
Last reported odometer reading 17,027 45,142
Bumﬁm@ Title History Owner 1 Owner 2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HFN[EAIY x| Additional History

. _ Owner 1 Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
.
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues
.
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MAZDA RX-8 AUT...

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can
be repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/JM1FE173760202747

No Recalls

Reported Recall Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Lease Vehicle
8,358 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

Registration issued or renewed

¢ Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2006 than the industry average of 15,000
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/04/2006 NICB
original dealer

06/28/2006 New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported

Atlanta, GA

Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

5

. CAR
FOX)

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be
driven in another.

08/19/2007 8,885 LUBExpress - East
Hanover

East Hanover, NJ
973-599-9201
lubexpress.com
08/24/2007 9,069 Flemington Car & Truck
Country

Flemington, NJ
908-782-3331

flemington.com

12/21/2007 11,923 Flemington Car & Truck
Country

Flemington, NJ
908-782-3331

flemington.com

30f9

Vehicle serviced
®  0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Body electrical system checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Exterior trim checked
Oil and filter changed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MAZDA RX-8 AUT...

04/15/2008 Flemington Car & Truck
Country

Flemington, NJ
908-782-3331

flemington.com

. geg )
Virginia

Inspection Station
Fredericksburg, VA

07/09/2008 16,991 Auto Auction

07/17/2008 17,026

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/JM1FE173760202747

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
4,100 mi/yr

07/18/2008 17,027 Online Listing
> Owner2 4
Purchased: 2008 £
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source
07/21/2008 Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/31/2008 17,044 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spotsylvania, VA
03/09/2009 27,291  Bill Britt Mazda VW
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
billbritt.com
03/09/2009 Mazda and Volkswagen
of Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
vwoffredericksburg.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

04/27/2009 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spotsylvania, VA
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Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
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50f9

04/29/2009

04/29/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

11/30/2009

05/29/2010

08/09/2010

08/09/2010

28,861

32,680

33,738

38,028

38,032

Bill Britt Mazda VW
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
billbritt.com

Mazda and Volkswagen
of Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
vwoffredericksburg.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Bill Britt Mazda VW
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
billbritt.com

Mazda and Volkswagen
of Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
vwoffredericksburg.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Affordable Automotive
Fredericksburg, VA
540-710-5400

4.8/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 21 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spotsylvania, VA

Bill Britt Mazda VW
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
billbritt.com

Mazda and Volkswagen
of Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg, VA
540-898-1600
vwoffredericksburg.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/JM1FE173760202747

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed
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11/17/2011 39,670

06/08/2012

08/15/2013 39,682

08/15/2013

08/15/2013

08/30/2013 40,006

10/03/2014 43,535

10/03/2014

06/06/2015 45,142
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Express Auto Service

Fredericksburg, VA

540-372-4422

expressautoservice.com
49/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

' 535 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fredericksburg, VA

Virginia
Inspection Station

Express Auto Service

Fredericksburg, VA

540-372-4422

expressautoservice.com
49/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

@ 535 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fredericksburg, VA

Virginia
Inspection Station

Express Auto Service

Fredericksburg, VA

540-372-4422

expressautoservice.com
49/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

' 535 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Inspection Station

Express Auto Service

Fredericksburg, VA

540-372-4422

expressautoservice.com
4.9/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

@ 535 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/JM1FE173760202747

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Failed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

5,000 mile service performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Body lubricated

Interior cleaned

Exhaust system checked
Lights checked
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07/20/2015 Virginia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Fredericksburg, VA

06/01/2017 Mazda Motor of Manufacturer Safety recall issued
America, Inc. NHTSA #17V-354

Recall #1017E FUEL TANK LEAK
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Mazda dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this recall

Description: On the fuel pump discharge pipe of certain subject RX-8 vehicles, the
discharge pipe may deteriorate, affected by the pressure of fuel inside the pipe and by
heat from the engine and exhaust pipe due to insufficient durability of resin discharge

pipe.

Continuous use of the vehicle may allow the deterioration of discharge pipe to progress,
leading to a crack in the pipe and subsequent fuel leak, which may increase a risk of fire.

Remedy: The repairs of recall 0516J and 1017E will be performed at the same time on
your RX-8 vehicle. Your Mazda dealer will replace the fuel pump rings with new ones and
install heat insulation pads onto the fuel tank to address the concern of recall 0516J and
replace the fuel pump filter body with a modified one to address the concern of recall
1017E.

07/28/2017 Mazda Motor of Manufacturer Safety recall issued
America, Inc. NHTSA #17V-474
Recall #1417G PERMANENT DRVE
AIRBAG INFLATOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Mazda dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

@ Learn more about this recall

Description: Your driver front air bag may explode in the event of a crash that causes the
air bag to deploy; even a minor crash.

Your air bag may explode and spray sharp metal fragments that strike vehicle occupants
resulting in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Your Mazda dealer will repair the driver front air bag for FREE. Please schedule
your FREE REPAIR immediately by contacting your local Mazda dealer. FREE alternate
transportation is available.
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06/15/2018 Mazda Motor of Manufacturer Safety recall issued
America, Inc. NHTSA #18V-402
Recall #2618F PERMANENT PSGR
AIRBAG INFLATOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Mazda dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this recall
N\

Description: Your passenger front air bag may explode in the event of a crash that causes
the air bag to deploy; even a minor crash.

Your air bag may explode and spray sharp metal fragments that strike vehicle occupants
resulting in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Your Mazda dealer will repair the passenger front air bag for FREE. Please
schedule your FREE REPAIR immediately by contacting your local Mazda dealer. FREE
alternate transportation is available.

09/18/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
10/11/2023 Option 1 Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Portage, Ml ©  Tire(s) replaced

269-888-2230
optionTlautoservice.com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
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9 0of 9

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxinc  [[d] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS

ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/27/23 3:36:20 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MAZDA RX-8

vehicle (VIN: JM1FE173760202747), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/27/23 at 4:36 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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